Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

In which year the provinces of Bengal and Assam officially came into being on:

The tomb of Babur is at:

name the area which separates Pakistan form Central Asian States?

Who established British Indian Association at Aligarh in 18667

The Cripps Mission visited India in:

Who among the following analysed the cause of uprising of 1857 advocating a reconciliation
between the British and the Muslims?

Indus Civilization is also known as:

The highest peak of the Koh e Sufaid Range is

The most famous court poet of Akbar was:

When was the 18th amendment bill passed by National Assembly?

The height of broad peak is .

Bhasha Dam has a storage capacity of MAF.

The first Mughal emperor to issue a firman in favour of the British to open a factory at Surat
was

Pakistan is located in the part of South Asia.

Which of the following pass connects Abbotabad and Gilgit?

Answers Choice

C
D

DOmP DOWP» DOWP DOUP» DOWP U0UP U0

Uow» CDOoOWr TOowP

A
B
C
D
A
B
Cc
D
A. Aurangzeb
B
Cc
D
A
B
C
D
A
B

. October 16, 1905
. June 10, 1905

. August 10, 1906
. July 20, 1905

Lahore
Kabul
Karachi
Delhi

. Pamir Knot
Wakhan
Khayber pass
None of them

Syed Mahmood

. Sir Syed Ahmad Khan
Ameer Ali

Muhammad Ali Johar

1927
1939
1942
1947

Syed Amir Ali

Sir Syed Ahmad khan
Shah Waliullah

Syed Ahmad Brailvi

Kot Diji Civilization
Mohenjodaro Civilization
. Tazla Civilazation
Harrapan Civilazation

Sakasar
<div>Skaram</div>
Broad peak

. Rakaposhi

Abdur Rahim Khan-i Khanah
Tulsidas

Raskhan

Surdas

. April12,2020

. March 12,2010
May 12,2010

. None of these

. 26,445 ft/8060 m
. 26,400 ft/8047 m
. 25,552 ft/7788 m
. 25,230 ft/7690m

. 6.2
.64
.6.6
.6.8

. Jahangir
. Shahjahan
. Akbar

. Southern

. Western
. Eastern
. Nourthern

. Babusar pass
. Tochi Pass

. Khyber Pass
. Gomal Pass



16

17

18

19

20

Which desert is often called The friendly desert?

Ameen ul Umat is title fo Hazrat

Tipu Sultan ascended the throne at:

The successor of Jahangir was

Maharajah Ranijit Singh signed a treaty of perpetual friendship with the British in the year
1809 at:

W UOw

owm» ©

UOwW» U0w

. Thal Desert
. Cholistan Desert
. Naran Desert

. Emar bin Yasir (RA)
. Suleman Farsi (RA)

. Abu Saeed Khuzri (RA)
Patna

. Calcutta
Decean

Alamgir
Babur
. Sher shah Suri

Ferozpur

. Faridkot
. Ludhiana



