

CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In which year the provinces of Bengal and Assam officially came into being on:	A. October 16, 1905 B. June 10, 1905 C. August 10, 1906 D. July 20, 1905
2	The tomb of Babur is at:	A. Lahore B. Kabul C. Karachi D. Delhi
3	name the area which separates Pakistan form Central Asian States?	A. Pamir Knot B. Wakhan C. Khayber pass D. None of them
4	Who established British Indian Association at Aligarh in 1866?	A. Syed Mahmood B. Sir Syed Ahmad Khan C. Ameer Ali D. Muhammad Ali Johar
5	The Cripps Mission visited India in:	A. 1927 B. 1939 C. 1942 D. 1947
6	Who among the following analysed the cause of uprising of 1857 advocating a reconciliation between the British and the Muslims?	A. Syed Amir Ali B. Sir Syed Ahmad Khan C. Shah Waliullah D. Syed Ahmad Brailvi
7	Indus Civilization is also known as:	A. Kot Diji Civilization B. Mohenjodaro Civilization C. Tazila Civilazation D. Harrapan Civilazation
8	The highest peak of the Koh e Sufaid Range is	A. Sakasar B. Skaram C. Broad peak D. Rakaposhi
9	The most famous court poet of Akbar was:	A. Abdur Rahim Khan-i Khanah B. Tulsidas C. Raskhan D. Surdas
10	When was the 18th amendment bill passed by National Assembly?	A. April 12, 2020 B. March 12, 2010 C. May 12, 2010 D. None of these
11	The height of broad peak is_____.	A. 26,445 ft/8060 m B. 26,400 ft/8047 m C. 25,552 ft/7788 m D. 25,230 ft/7690m
12	Bhasha Dam has a storage capacity of _____ MAF.	A. 6.2 B. 6.4 C. 6.6 D. 6.8
13	The first Mughal emperor to issue a firman in favour of the British to open a factory at Surat was	A. Aurangzeb B. Jahangir C. Shahjahan D. Akbar
14	Pakistan is located in the _____ part of South Asia.	A. Southern B. Western C. Eastern D. Nourthern
15	Which of the following pass connects Abbottabad and Gilgit?	A. Babusar pass B. Tochi Pass C. Khyber Pass D. Gomal Pass

16	Which desert is often called The friendly desert?	A. Thar Desert B. Thal Desert C. Cholistan Desert D. Naran Desert
17	Ameen ul Umat is title fo Hazrat	A. Emar bin Yasir (RA) B. Suleman Farsi (RA) C. Abu Ubaida bin Al Jaraah(RA) D. Abu Saeed Khuzri (RA)
18	Tipu Sultan ascended the throne at:	A. Patna B. Calcutta C. Decean D. Maysur
19	The successor of Jahangir was	A. Shah jahan B. Alamgir C. Babur D. Sher shah Suri
20	Maharajah Ranjit Singh signed a treaty of perpetual friendship with the British in the year 1809 at:	A. Ferozpur B. Amritsar C. Faridkot D. Ludhiana
